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Directrice Administrative : Sarah Silvestre

CALENDRIER SCOLAIRE 2024-2025

Rentrée des élèves Lundi 2 septembre 2024

Congés de la Toussaint
Du vendredi 18 octobre 2024 après la classe
Au mardi 5 novembre 2024 au matin

Lundi 4 novembre 2024 : Journée pédagogique (personnel de la PEF seulement)

Congés de Noël
Du jeudi 19 décembre 2024 après la classe
Au lundi 6 janvier 2025 au matin

Congés d’Hiver
Du vendredi 14 février 2025 après la classe
Au lundi 3 mars 2025 au matin

Congés de Pâques
Du vendredi 4 avril 2025 après la classe
Au mardi 22 avril 2025 au matin

Bank Holidays
Lundi 21 avril 2025
Lundi 5 mai 2025

Vendredi 23 mai 2025 : Journée pédagogique (personnel de la PEF seulement)

Congés de Printemps
Du jeudi 22 mai 2025 après la classe
Au lundi 2 juin 2025 au matin

Fin de l’année scolaire Jeudi 3 juillet 2025 après la classe

Du 2 septembre au 6 septembre incl. (période d’adaptation) les enfants de Petite Section
termineront à 11h30.
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CALENDAR 2024-2025

School start Monday 2 nd September 2024

Half term holidays
Friday 18th October after the school day to the morning of
Tuesday 5 th November 2024

Monday 4th November 2024 : Inset day (Only for PEF staff)

Christmas Holidays
Thursday 19th December 2024 after the school day
to the morning of Monday 6th January 2025

Half term holidays Friday 14th February 2025 after the school day
to the morning of Monday 3rd March 2025

Easter holidays Friday 4th April 2025 after the school day
to the morning of Tuesday 22nd April 2025

Bank holiday
Monday 21st April 2025
Monday 5th May 2025

Friday 23rd May 2025 : Inset day (Only for PEF staff)

Spring holiday
Thursday 22nd May 2025 after the school day to the morning
of Monday 2nd June 2025

Last day of school Thursday 3th July after the school day

From 2nd September to the 6th September incl. (owing to a period of ‘settling in’) the Petite
Section will finish at 11:30am.


